Savitribai Phule Pune University

(Formerly University of Pune)



Telephone Nos: 25601258/1259 E-mail: boards@unipune.ac.in Telegraph: 'UNIPUNE' Fax No.: 25691233

ACADEMIC SECTION Ganeshkhind, PUNE-411 007

Date: 30/04/2015

Ref. No. :BUTR/Science /07/470

To

Dr. Shivaji Jagannath Sathe Anekant Education Society's Tuljaram Chaturchand College Baramati,Dist.Pune-413 102

Subject : Recognition as a Ph.D.Guide

Sir,

Please refer to your application for Recognition as a Ph.D.Guide of this Savitribai Phule Pune University, I am directed to inform you that the University authorities have been pleased to recognize you as a Ph.D.Guide of Savitribai Phule Pune University under the provision of Section 36A of the Maharashtra Universities Act, 1994.

The details of your recognition are as under :

1. You have been recognized for guiding maximum eight Ph. D. students including all universities in the subject of Microbiology for a period of eight (8) years with effect from 20/02/2015 to 19/02/2023.

I am further directed to inform you that, if you are not a full-time teacher in the Savitribai Phule Pune University Department/Affiliated College/Institute recognized by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, you shall be required to apply again for recognition giving the details of your previous recognition and independent research work, publications etc., for considering the question of grant of continuation of recognition to you. Needless to say that the recognition granted to you is always subject to the terms and conditions prescribed by the University, from time to time, in this behalf.

In addition to the above conditions, it is essential to mention the name of 'Savitribai Phule Pune University' in author's address in the Publications made by you and your students.

Please contact this office within fifteen days for correction in the approval letter if any. Thanking you,

BCUD)

Copy fwcs to :

- 1. The Dean, Faculty of Science.
- 2. The Director/Principal, Anekant Education Society's Tuljaram Chaturchand CollegeBaramati, Dist. Pune-413 102
- 3. The Assistant Registrar (Admissions), Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune-411 007